THE DATASHEET OF
AS6C1608B-45TIN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AS6C1608B
2048K  8 B  LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Issue Date
Rev. 1.0

AS6C1608B
2048K  8 B  LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Alliance Part no Organisation Vcc
Range
Package Operating
Temp
Speed
ns
AS6C1608B-45BIN - Tray 2048K x 8 2.7V –
3.6V
48-ball 6mm x 8mm
TFBGA -40 ~85 45
AS6C1608B-45BINTR – Tape & Reel 2048K x 8 2.7V –
3.6V
48-ball 6mm x 8mm
TFBGA -40 ~85 45
AS6C1608B-45TIN – Tray 2048K x 8 2.7V –
3.6V
44-pin 400mil
TSOP-II
-40 ~85 45
AS6C1608B-45TINTR – Tape & Reel 2048K x 8
2.7V –
3.6V
44-pin 400mil
TSOP-II
-40 ~85 45
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 1608B - 45 B or T I N
LOW POWER
SRAM
PREFIX
DEVICE NUMBER
16 = 16M
08 = by 8
B  = Die rev.B
Access
Time
B = 48ball
TFBGA
(6mm x 8mm)
Or
T = 44-pin
400mil TSOP-II
Temperature
range:
I = Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
N = Lead Free
ROHS
Compliant Part
Confidential
12 of 13 Rev1.0   February 2022
AS6C1608B
2048K  8 B  LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
45 = 45ns
Confidential
13 of 13 Rev1.0   February 2022
AS6C1608B
2048K  8 B  LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
Alliance Memory, Inc.
12815 NE 124th St STE#D Kirkland, WA 98034, USA
Tel: +1(425)898-4456
Fax +1(425)896-8628